

In the Court of the District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Matri-64/2019

Bimal MajumderPetitioner
Vs
Saraswati MajumderO.P

U/s- 10 of the Hindu Marriage Act,

1/27.03.2019

An application u/s-10 of H.M. Act is filed by the petitioner Bimal Majumder praying for judicial separation between the petitioner and the O.P.

The plaint is duly stamped.

Register the same as Matrimonial Suit.

Requisites not filed by the petitioner.

Let the Case record be transferred to the Court of the A.D.J. F.T.C, 2nd Court, Raiganj for disposal.

To 11.06.2019 for appearance before the transferee Court and further order.

Dict. by me.

Dist. Judge,U/D,
Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.