

Mat Suit No 64/2019

04/22-08-2019:

P.O. is on leave

Petitioner files hajira.

S.R. against O.P. is received being duly served.

None appears on behalf of O.P.

Fix 27-11-2019 for exparte hearing.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court  
Raiganj in-charge of FTC- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Raiganj

ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj  
in-charge of FTC-II,  
Raiganj.