

Mat Suit No. 64/2019

05/27-11-2019: Today is fixed for filing affidavit in chief of P.W. 1 exparte. No affidavit in chief is filed. Petitioner files hajira along with a time petition on the ground of illness.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The ground is not reasonable as the same is not accompanied by M.C. So it is rejected. So let a show cause be issued to the petitioner as to why this suit shall not be dismissed on condition to file affidavit in chief .

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07-02-2020 for filing show cause along with affidavit in chief I.d. dismiss.

Later: Subsequently, the O.P. appeared and prays for time fr filing W.S. Let the same be kept with the record. .

Dictd by me

Addl. District Judge  
FTC-II, Raiganj

Addl. District Judge  
FTC-II, Raiganj.