

**MAT 64 of 2019**

06/07-02-2020:

Both the parties file hazirah.

Today is fixed for WS.

No WS is filed.

One show cause is filed without affidavit-in-chief, so the condition is not fulfilled.

The case cannot be dismissed today as OP contesting the suit.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **24.04.2020** for filing WS.

Dictd. by me

ADJ,  
FTC-II,Raiganj

Addl District Judge  
FTC-II,Raiganj

**Later**

On consent of both the parties let the suit be sent before DLSA, Raiganj for Mediation, fixing **19.02.2020** for appear before the DLSA.

Inform both.

Dictd. by me

ADJ,  
FTC-II,Raiganj

Addl District Judge  
FTC-II,Raiganj