

**Mat Suit No. 64 of 2019**  
**CNR. No. WBUD01-001044-2019**  
**J.O Code-WB00891**

**14/09.12.2021:**

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner and framing of issue.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

Considering the pandemic situation another opportunity is given.

It appears from the record that petitioner filed show cause vide Order No.11 dated 07.04.2021 and same is lying with the record.

OP takes steps through her Ld. Advocate and files fresh Vakalatnama. Same be kept with the record.

To 16.02.2022 for acceptance of show cause filed by the petitioner and framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj.

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur.