

Mat Suit No. 64 of 2019
CNR. No. WBUD01-001044-2019
J.O Code-WB00891

15/16.02.2022:

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause filed by the petitioner and framing of issue.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira and files show cause after serving of copy. Same is accepted and be kept with the record.

No steps taken by the OP.

In view of the resolution dated 14.02.2022 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order as “Ld. Lawyers are facing difficulties to contact their clients in spite of relentless endeavour due to long lock down period and imposition of restriction as a consequence of COVID-19”, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 11.05.2022 for framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj.

ADJ, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.