

WBUD010010442019



Matrimonial Suit/64/2019

**Bimal Majumder Vs. Saraswati Majumder Saha**

**25/06.06.2024:**

Today is fixed for evidence PW.

Petitioner is present and files a petition has prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed.

OP/Wife is also ready through her Ld. Advocate.

**To 20.08.2024 for evidence PW.**

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](https://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS